Form P20-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

06/23/2011



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

TO3627740

## **PATENTS ONLY**

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  |  |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| Christopher John Holloway<br>Trond Rornes  | Name: Cardssafe, Ltd.  |
| Alann Hawkins  | Internal Address:  |
| Nick Brown<br>Lee Manvell  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   | Street Address: <u>1a Causewayside</u>   |
| Execution Date(s) <u>Oct. 11, 06, June 12, 06, Feb. 18-22, 07</u>  | High Street  |
| X Assignment Merger  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | City: Haslemere  |
| Joint Research Agreement   | State: Surrey  |
| Government Interest Assignment   |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   | Country: United Kingdom Zip: GU27 2JZ  |
| Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  | document is being filed together with a new application.   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
|  |  |
| 10/537,340   |  |
| 'S   |  |
| l de la companya de  |  |
| , Additional numbers atta  | ached? Yes XNo   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and patents  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and patents  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza  Internal Address: Patent Agent   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza  Internal Address: Patent Agent  Street Address: 5200 Crest Court   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza  Internal Address: Patent Agent  Street Address: 5200 Crest Court  City: Jefferson  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza  Internal Address: Patent Agent  Street Address: 5200 Crest Court  City: Jefferson  State: MD  Zip: 21755   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza  Internal Address: Patent Agent  Street Address: 5200 Crest Court  City: Jefferson  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza  Internal Address: Patent Agent  Street Address: 5200 Crest Court  City: Jefferson  State: MD  Zip: 21755   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number                                     |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza  Internal Address: Patent Agent  Street Address: 5200 Crest Court  City: Jefferson  State: MD Zip: 21755  Phone Number: 301-371-7740  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza  Internal Address: Patent Agent  Street Address: 5200 Crest Court  City: Jefferson  State: MD Zip: 21755  Phone Number: 301-371-7740  Fax Number: 301-371-7740  Email Address: jtarcza@comcast.net                              | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name                |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza  Internal Address: Patent Agent  Street Address: 5200 Crest Court  City: Jefferson  State: MD Zip: 21755  Phone Number: 301-371-7740  Fax Number: 301-371-7740  Email Address: jtarcza@comcast.net                              | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number                                     |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John E. Tarcza  Internal Address: Patent Agent  Street Address: 5200 Crest Court  City: Jefferson  State: MD Zip: 21755  Phone Number: 301-371-7740  Fax Number: 301-371-7740  Email Address: jtarcza@comcast.net  9. Signature: Lam C. Jewana | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  June 17, 2011 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Fox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/22/2011 SZEWDIE2 00000045 10537340

02 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

40.00 ÓP

**REEL: 026567 FRAME: 0723** 

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors have invented the apparatus called "Cards Safe" which has been disclosed in the patent application identified as PCT/GB2003/005297 from which national applications have been filed in the Canadian Patent Office (identified as Canadian patent application No. 2,565,687), and in the United States of America (identified as United States patent application No. 10/537,340);

WHEREAS, CardsSafe, Ltd., a company having an office at 27 Woolmer Way, Bordon, Hampshire, United Kingdom GU35 9QE, desires to develop and market said invention, and

WHEREAS, CardsSafe has paid for all costs related to preparing, filing and prosecuting the cited patent applications and for all costs of development and production of said apparatus disclosed and claimed in the cited applications,

NOW, THEREFORE: The undersigned do assign all of their right, title and interest in said patent applications, any patents that may issue thereon and in any additional patent applications arising from PCT/GB2003/005297 to Cardssafe, Ltd., including right in Cardssafe to practice, to license, to assign or to sell outright said patents or patent applications for the entire term of said patent application(s) or patent(s) issuing thereon.

|                                | 14/11/2006                         |
|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Christopher John Holloway      | Date 15/1/2006                     |
| Trond Rornes                   | Date                               |
| Alan Hawkins                   | 6/12/2006<br>Date                  |
| Niek Brown                     | Date 22 (7.47.65)                  |
| Wor At 2 ll                    |                                    |
| Lee Manvell Live these are the | Daie<br>e_siguadures as identifiat |
| TID                            | 2/2/02                             |
| TROUD RORNES as DIRECTOR 1     | COMPANY SECRETORY                  |

PATENT REEL: 026567 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 06/21/2011